506069219 05/20/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6115934

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACOB BURCHAM	04/07/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKENEX, INC.	
Street Address:	3825 NW 166TH ST SUITE C1	
City:	EDMOND	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73012	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16421658

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (918)856-3102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 918-865-3100
Email: jb@lexigentllc.com
Correspondent Name: LEXIGENT LLC

Address Line 1: 12543 SOUTH 71ST E AVE Address Line 4: BIXBY, OKLAHOMA 74008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA423US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. BEHLES
SIGNATURE:	/JOHN M. BEHLES/
DATE SIGNED:	05/20/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=PA423USBurchamAssignment_TOFILE#page1.tif source=PA423USBurchamAssignment_TOFILE#page2.tif

PATENT 506069219 REEL: 052716 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration in the sum of \$1 dollar (one USD) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Jacob Burcham (Joint Inventor / Assignor) do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to TOKENEX, INC. ("Assignee") an Oklahoma Corporation, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States and all foreign countries and regions, to all inventions with respect to:

VAULTLESS FORMAT-PRESERVING TOKENIZATION SYSTEMS AND METHODS

as disclosed in U.S. Application Serial Number 16/421,658 filed on May 24, 2019, and in and to any and all improvements to these inventions, to which Assignor is listed as an inventor or joint inventor and including: (1) said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; (2) in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; (3) to any foreign applications filed from said United States patent application including any Paris Cooperation Treaty (PCT) application and any foreign national stage applications claiming priority from said PCT and/or said United States patent application; and (4) in and to all rights of priority (both domestic and foreign) to and from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal,

1

reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful

oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its

successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said

improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said

Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in

securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to

said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said

Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no

assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property

herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the

same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: <u>4/7/2020</u>
Signed Name: *Add Lab*

Jacob Burcham (Joint Inventor / Assignor)

Date:

Signed Name: Mall

Alex Pezold C.E.O., on behalf of TOKENEX, INC. (Assignee)

2

RECORDED: 05/20/2020